
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 13-148) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Newman-------------------------
Name of County: ....:S:..;;t.;.;.an;....:i..;;.sl;.;;.a;....:u..;;.s _

Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D):

B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail)

C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail)

D Other Funding (ROPS Detail)

E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G):

F

G

Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail)

Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail)

$

$ 1,001,864

910,864

91,000

H Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E):

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funcjill9

I Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E):

J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column U)

K Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (loJ)

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
••_, ,''', .----.--.-----.-~••~~.~.~----~.~.~. --~_~~. ---..------.---- ~_~ __.-"""F

$ 1,001,864

1,001,864

(56,424)

$ 945,440

1,001,864

1,001,864

'L,. ·:lfn:forceabl~,@bIi9afiQr:i$ .(ynded'with,RPTTF (~):

!M, . Less;Rrior PeriQ.<lAd)",strTfent (Report1c)f Pfior,.PariodAElju$lments:'C6IUn1h AS),
,

NAdjJilsted':Cl\iFl'e!lt,P~l'f~ElH~p,'lTFRequested !Fun'd(ng:(~Nll

,';"

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, I
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

5+~ph~(\/~ Dl()t.5't) V,ft - ChAI'cyer-JoY)

Name Title

lsi~ [)~ "1-2$ -IS
Signature Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Fund Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177(1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property tax revenues is required
by an enforceable obligation.

A B C D E F G H I J K

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF

Review balances
retained for RPTTF

Bonds Issued Bonds Issued approved balances Rent,
on or before on or after enforceable retained for bond Grants,

Fund Balance Information by ROPS Period 12/31/10 01/01/11 obligations reserves Interest, Etc. Non-Admin Admin Total Comments

ROPS III Actuals (01/01113 - 6/30/13)
Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 01/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns Land Q in the

1 Report of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs) - $
Revenue/Income (Actual 06/30/13) Note that the RPTTF amounts
should tie to the ROPS III distributions from the County Auditor-

2 Controller 171,008 82,597 $ 253,605

Expenditures for ROPS III Enforceable Obligations (Actual
06/30/13) Note thattor the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns N

3 and S in the Report of PPAs 121,008 79,042 $ 200,050
Retention of Available Fund Balance (Actual 06/30/13) Note Reserved for LM IH Project with Housing
that the Non-Admin RPTTF amount should only include the Authority. Payment being distributed during 13-

4 retention of reserves for debt service approved in ROPS '" 50,000 $ 50,000 14A ROPS period.
ROPS III RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment Note that the net Non-
Admin and Admin RPTTF amounts should tie to columns 0 and T No entry required

5 in the Report of PPAs. 50,000 6,424 $ 56,424

6 Ending Actual Available Fund Balance (1 + 2 - 3·4·5) $ $ $ . $ $ $ $ 3,555 $ (52,869)

ROPS 13·14A Estimate (07/01/13 -12/31/13)

Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 07/01/13) (C, D, E,
7 G, and I =4 + 6, F =H4 + F6, and H =5 + 6) $ $ $ $ 50,000 $ $ 50,000 $ 9,979 $ 53,555

Revenue/Income (Estimate 12/31/13)
DOF approved $273,564, CAC sent $221,505.Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A

8 distributions from the County Auditor-Controller 191,008 30,497 $ 221,505
Applied to Non-Admin then Admin.

Expenditures for 13-14A Enforceable Obligations
9 (Estimate 12/31/13) 316,008 82,556 $ 398,564

Retention of Available Fund Balance (Estimate 12/31/13)
ROPS 13-14A Approved for $273,564 CAC

Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of
distribution was $221,505.

10 reserves for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A - 52,059 $ 52,059

11 Ending Estimated Available Fund Balance (7 + 8 - 9 .10) $ $ $ $ 50,000 $ $ (75,000) $ (94,139) $ (175,563)



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-148 - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014

(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c o G K M N o

Funding Source

2 lABX4-36 SERAF Payments ISERAF/ERAF 15/112010 18/1/2027

1 11997 Tax Allocation Bonds IBonds Issued On or 112/211997 18/1/2027
Before 12/31/10

ConlracUAgreemenl IContract/Agreement
Item # I Proiect Name I Debt Obligation I Obligation Type I Execution Date Termination Date

Project Administration Costs - Eslim.1Admin Costs 16/2812011

50.000

371,232

372,069

$ 57,563
91,000 1 $ 1,001,864

Admin I Six-Month Total

60~ $ 60,000

66,000 $ 66,000
9,000 $ 9,000

5,000 $ 5,000

6,000 $ 6,000
$

3,000 $ 3,000
$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$
"$

RPTIF

50,000

57,563

372,069

371,232

910,864
Non-Admin

$ -I $

Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non·RPTTF)

N

N

N

N

y

N

N

N

N

y

N

N

Retired I Bond Proceeds I Reserve Balance I Other Funds
Total Outstanding

Payee DescriptionlProjecl Scope Pro'ecl Area Debt or Obli alian
$ 8,446,975

US Bank Bond Payment Project NO.1 3,019,322

Newman lMIHF - 74 LMIHF loan to RDA from SERAF Project NO.1 485,822
Payments

City of Newman Negative Cash Position Project NO.1 371,232

Housing Authority Housing Authority 60 units of LMIH Project NO.1 250,000

SCM Fee Offset for Sherman Ranch Subdiv Project NO.1

Stanislaus County Stanislaus Cnly Economic De\/'. Bank Project No.1 240,000
Loan

Em loyees of A enc Payroll Costs Pro'ect No.1 2,323,996
City of Newman Project Administration Costs· Gen Project No.1 1,355,401

Alloc
Clendenin Bird & Co.. P.C. Audit Services Project No.1 162,800

Cit\/' of Newman Maintenance of Theatre Pro·ect No.1 152,000
Stanislaus Count Property Tax Admin for Collection Pro·eel No.1
PG&E Gas & Electric for Industrial Park Proiect No.1 86,400

61112026

711/2017

311/2018

6/112026

12/31/2013

8/1/2027

8/112028

8/112028
6/112026

8/1/2028

6/28/2011
6/28/2011
6/26/2011

OPNDDAIConslructi 14/112011

Admin Costs
Admin Costs

Admin Costs

6 ILoan from Stanislaus County for 1/1/2010
Plaza
Employee Costs - Estimated 6/2812011

5 IFee Offset Fund

9 lAudit and Financial Reports - Estim. lAdmin Costs 16/28/2011

3 IBorrowed Funds from Cash Pool ICity/County Loans 16/30/2010
On or Before 6/27111

4 ILMIH Project wI Housing Authority IOPAlDDAlConstrucli 13/112011

10 ITheatre Operation - Estimated
11 IProperty Tax Admin - Estimated
12 Iindustrial Park Oper - Estimated



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-148 _Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reponed for the ROPS III (January 1,2013 through Juroe 30, 2013) Period Pursuanllo Health 800 Safety Code (HSC)secllon 34186 (a)

(Repon_nllonWho1.OolIorl)

(OPS)I; ~UCceuorAger'ICy (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPAI:Pursuanllo HSC Section 34186 (a), SAs are req~ired 10 report lho differences belween lhoir actual available IUnding a~ tholr actual ellpendilUieS for lhe ROPS III (~uly through December 2013) ~eriod. Tha amount of Redevelopment Property Tall Trust FUnd ROfIS III CAC PPA: To b8 completed by !tie CAC upon submlltat of !tie ROPS 13-146 by tho SA 10 Finance and th8
(RPTTF apP4'OYoo fOf the ROPS 1J..~4B (January t~roogh June ~14) period W~I be offset by l~ SA's self-rePfrted RepS IIltlor period adj~Slmenl. HSC S~CliOn 34186 (OIl also specifies lh~llhe prior periOd ~IUSlmeniS sel:.reported by $Aslam subJOCll0 ~UClI1 by lhe counlVlaudllor.conlroller I(CAC) and the ~tale Controller. CAC

lMIHF
(lnck.de1;lMIHfO... OiIigMoI
Revi_(~)I~WIanc.eI'

Non-RPTTFElIpendituru

llase..... 8i.inc.
(Includesor-Fundsard_

OOR"''''inMl~rw:-s)

RPTTFElIpendilurea

Net SA Non-Allmln
a"llAll",,"PPA

N.tCACNon·
AllmlnanllAllmln,..

50.000 , ..... .... . .
60.0001$ 80,0001 80.0001, .1 · ·. . ".m S9.!;JJ $ 58,SJ.J 59.221 $

11,.&1 1',46'l $ 11,464 1•.333 ,.... S.BOO , .- . .
4,250 4,2W $ '2" 4,028 $

.... .. . .
1.750 $ 1,750 1.4BO $· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·• ·· ·· ·• ·· •• ·· ·· ·· •· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· I· ·· ·· ·• ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·

Proj..tNimOlOoDl
Otlllgi1l0n

21A8X4-3eSERAFPaymonts

,I-
'rqeQwtHousing

;1~o::.F\M
Loan liem SWlilaus County

~1::.-Coals· ESI.-.d
'iiljiaAdminTall3lionCosiS.

8IEal'm.

~ALilllallilf'lnanci"'RePOI1S'
8Ellim.

10 n.oatreOpel3lion-EstOn.1e<I

lljPropertyTuAdmin.Eatmal,

12!ln"""tnaIParllOpet.ESlIIIIale,

Availil>le
Rf'TlF

(ROPSWI disu'OuloK
• •• OIl\efiV3l~blll

is 01 111113)

111.0041$ 171.0061$

Nltlenarof
AuthOn..GI

Availabl.

~
61.004

Oiff.r._

(~~~,:=':::~sN
zero)

AvaUible
RPTlF

(~~~=
u0l1l1l13)

B2.!>97 $

NUllSSeror
AUlhonzecll

AvaHable

.
.,i"

31*

S~

m.
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .
· .

....
m:

_llS","of
AutllOffncll

Available

o;tr.renc:e(tl:..-:::::::,
_°1

NetlKMrol
AUtllortD41

Avallible

0',,_, I,;=::.
IllfVlsle"tl\anZ Ol'!M1ROPS1~14B

lhellllf.,.notil R-'l....IedRPrrF
zero) IX.MIs· ..· ..

• . I·!·!
!·!
!



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 13-148 - Notes
January 1, 2014 through June 30,2014

Item # INotes/Comments
1 Bonds expire 8/112027, Interest payment only this ROPS period
2 SERAF will not be enough RPTIF to make payment.
3 Ongoing since 2009/10 RDAISA has been in negative cash position.
4
5 Fee offsetfund debt expires on 12/31/2013. DOF approved on all previous ROPS with the exception of 13-14A.
6 Next loan payment is due July 2014. No payment due during this ROPS period.
7 Estimated employee costs. Execution date is date Govenor signed ABX1-26.
8 Projected general Admin costs. Execution date is date Govenor signed ABX1-26.
9 Execution date is date Govenor signed ABX1-26.

10 Estimated Theatre costs. Execution date is date Govenor signed ABX1-26.
11 Property Tax Admin Costs now removed prior to RPTTF distribution. Execution dale is date Govenor signed ABX1-26.
12 Industrial park operation costs. Execution date is date Govenor signed ABX1-26.




